505939157 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TZU-CHIANG KAO	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHONG QIANG YI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 910, ZHONGSHAN RD., SHENGANG DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16802972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678

Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3266	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=957-3266-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB27-2020#page1.tif source=957-3266-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB27-2020#page2.tif source=957-3266-ASSIGN-ASFILED-FEB27-2020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051950 FRAME: 0737 505939157

ASSIGNMENT DEED This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ARTIFICIAL LEATHER SHOE UPPER The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>16/802,972</u> filed <u>2/27/2020</u> U.S. Patent No. . issued The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. IME nereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of sole or first assignor) TZU-CHIANG KAO No. 910, Zhongshan Rd., Shengang Dist., Taichung City. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) _ (Address) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Address) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)___ (Address) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or tirst ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) ZHONG QIANG YI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Page 1 of 3

(Address of Assignee) No. 910, Zhongshan Rd., Shengang Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The sole or first ASSIGNE	Elis: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	🔲 a partnership		
	a Corporation of <u>Talw</u>	an, R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second ASS	SIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):	
	oranizately (v. accy) rotati za cz tr		
Zanacana.			
**********	***************************************		
The second ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of		(State or Country)
The third ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in this	a agreement is (or are).	
	# # # # #		
(Address of Assignee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**************************************
SC 11			9 8:200
,			it officials of branchs
☐ Addition	nal assigness are being named o	in separately numbered stier	ets attached hereto.
ማስፈር ለ ማስተለማት እናለም	(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pa	a hu anat a ti Ciritic cond	eliter and value liter
consideration, receipt of wi	(6), in consideration of \$1.00 par nich is acknowledged, have and	do hereby assign the following	ng to each ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns:			
	usive right to the invention;	10 2 2 12 12 PARTE	mo ethi me ris cos contre cui assiu
an equal interest invention, all continuations patent applications; and	t in and to the entire right, title an , continuations-in-part, divisional	d inlatest in and to the PATE s, re-issues, and re-examina	ilion patents and
the right to claim	priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, I	oased on any earlier foreign	applications for this invention.
request(s) the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks to interest in the entire right, title ar	rissue all Letters Patent lo II	NOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and he ASSIGNEE(S) as the and enjoyment of said
known to the ASSIGNOR(3 all divisional, continuation,	 respecting said invention, and substitute, renewal, reexaminatial ill Letters Patent to be issued to a astrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S 	testify in any legal proceeds on and reissue applications, said ASSIGNEE(S), make all	or their representatives, any facts nga, sign all lawful papers, execute execute all necessary assignment i rightful caths and generally do gns, to obtain and enforced proper

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the S Application when known.	ierial Number and filing dat	e of the above-referenced Patent
Mill Chang Sulley The Assessment	ANG KÃO	_2/27/2020. (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)		(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)		(Date)
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the Application.	the original inventors or co	ioint inventors of a claimed invention is
The above-identified was made or authorize	d to be made by the Assigi	nor(s).
I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false s by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years	tatement made in this state , or both.	meni is punishable under 15 050 100
FOR ZHONG QIANG YI TECH	NOLOGY CO., LT	D
CHIH-MING SU		2/27/2020
(First Assignee Signature) CHIH-MING SU (Typed Name)		Date:
PRESIDENT (Title)		
FOR:		
(Second Assignee Signature, if any	<u>n</u>	Date
(Typed Name)		
(Title)		

Page 3 of 3